

**CORRIGENDUM - I**

**Tender No. WTL/TET/LL/18-19/015 dated 22.11.2018**

<b>Sl. No</b>	<b>Section No.</b>	<b>Clause No.</b>	<b>Page No.</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
1	Section-I	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION	35	The software should be with one year onsite warranty and should include delivery, onsite Installation, onsite trainings and 24/7 online support services.	The software should be <b>with THREE ( 3 ) year</b> onsite warranty and should include delivery, onsite Installation, onsite trainings and 24/7 online support services.
2.	Section-J	COMPLIANCE STATEMENT : Minimum Specification language Lab - 29	41	The software should be with one year onsite warranty and should include delivery, onsite installation, onsite trainings and 24/7 online support services.	The software should be <b>with THREE (3) year</b> onsite warranty and should include delivery, onsite installation, onsite trainings and 24/7 online support services.
3	Section-H	Bill of material Sl. No. B. 1	32	Network Rack: 19" 6U Rack with Tray, Power Strip, Cooling Fan, cable manager and accessories, All equipment housed properly with door lock condition, air circulation & properly locking system with key.	<b>Network Rack: 19" 9U</b> Rack with Tray, Power Strip, Cooling Fan, cable manager and accessories, All equipment housed properly with door lock condition, air circulation & properly locking system with key.
4	Section-H	Bill of material Sl. No. G - 4	33	Electrical cables as per requirement on actuals for 66 Class room --- 6600 Mts	Electrical cables as per requirement on actuals for 66 Class room --- <b>15200 Mts</b>
5	Section-H	Bill of material Sl. No. G - 3	33	MCB from reputed brand as per requirement -- <b>66 Nos</b>	<b>8 no 16 amp SP MCB per college --- Total 528 Nos for 66 Colleges.</b>
6.	Section-H	Bill of material To Be Added	33	New Item	<b>8 Way double door DB with 1 no DP Isolator -- 66 Nos</b>
7	Section-H	Bill of material Sl. No. G - 1	32	Electrical switch from reputed brand – 5676 Nos	<b>Electrical switch from reputed brand with necessary modular back box &amp; face plate – 5676 Nos</b>
8	Section-H	Bill of material Sl. No. G - 2	32	Electrical Plug point from reputed brand ---- 5676 Nos	<b>Electrical Plug point from reputed brand with necessary modular back box &amp; face plate – 5676 nos</b>

9	Section-J	Minimum Specification of Electrical Switch and accessories	46	Model & Part No : SG 350 -28P	<b>Model &amp; Part No: To be mentioned by the bidder.</b>
10	Section-B	ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA Point No - 4	12	<p>The bidder shall have executed “Similar Nature” of single order of an amount not less than Rs.2.00 Cr. in last three financial years (considering FY - 2015-16, 2016-17 &amp; 2017-18) in Government Department/PSU/Autonomous Body any reputed organization. References order copy for the project to be provided.</p> <p>OR</p> <p>The bidder shall have executed “Similar Nature” of three orders an amount not less than Rs.2.80 Cr. in total in last three financial years (considering FY – 2015-16, 2016-17 &amp; 2017-18) in Government Department/PSU/Autonomous Body/Any reputed organization. References order copy for the project to be provided.</p>	<p>The bidder shall have executed “Similar Nature” (like software, Audio/Video and networking) of single order of an amount not less than Rs.2.00 Cr. in last three financial years (considering FY - 2015-16, 2016-17 &amp; 2017-18) in Government Department/PSU/Autonomous Body any reputed organization. References order copy for the project to be provided.</p> <p>OR</p> <p>The bidder shall have executed “Similar Nature” (like software, Audio/Video and networking) of three orders an amount not less than Rs.2.80 Cr. in total in last three financial years (considering FY – 2015-16, 2016-17 &amp; 2017-18) in Government Department/PSU/Autonomous Body/Any reputed organization. References order copy for the project to be provided.</p>
11	Section - B	ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA Point No - 13	12	The manufacturer of Language Lab Software should have supplied 1500 above software to Indian clients out of which 2 should be supplied to Government University in West Bengal. Valid document to be submitted.	To be read as “ <b>The manufacturer of Language Lab Software should have supplied the said language lab software to 1500 Indian clients out of which 2 should be supplied to Govt of west Bengal.</b> ” Valid document to be submitted.
12	Section-H	Bill of material Sl. No. C - 2	32	Supply of CAT-6 UTP Jack with Hinged dust cover and strain relief and bend limiting boot.	To be read as “ <b>Supply of CAT-6 UTP Jack and strain relief and bend limiting boot.</b> ”

- Revised Bill of Material (Section – H) is enclosed.

**SECTION – H**

**BILL OF MATERIAL**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Description of material</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>
<b>A</b>	<b>LANGUAGE LAB SOFTWARE</b> (Make: Orell / Wilkinz Global Solutions / Zybrodu systems / Equivalent )		
1.	Language Lab software for at least 35 users in each class with 3 years warranty and support.	66	No
2.	AMC/Support charges for 4th year onwards in batches of 3 year and 1 year for Language Lab software.	66	No
3.	Headphone with microphone	2706	No
4.	Webcam	76	No
<b>B</b>	<b>BoQ for Network Enclosure. Make : VALRACK / D-Link / APW / WQ or Equivalent</b>		
1	Network Rack: 19" 9U Rack with Tray, Power Strip, Cooling Fan, cable manager and accessories, All equipment housed properly with door lock condition, air circulation & properly locking system with key.	66	No
<b>C</b>	<b>BoQ for UTP Cat 6 products &amp; accessories. Make : Commscope/Legrand/ Schneider-Actassi/ Panduit/Belden or Equivalent</b>		
1	Supply of CAT6 UTP Cable (1 Box=305Mtr.)	264	Box
2	Supply of CAT-6 UTP Jack with Hinged dust cover and strain relief and bend limiting boot.	2640	No
3	Supply of 1-port British Style Face Plate	2640	No
4	Supply of Back Box for 1 port British Style Face Plate	2640	No
5	Supply of Factory crimped CAT6 Patch Chord- 1 Mtr	2640	No
6	Supply of Factory crimped CAT6 Patch Chord- 2 Mtrs	2640	No
7	24-Port fully Loaded Cat 6 Jack Panel	132	No
<b>D</b>	<b>L2 SWITCH - GigE &amp;PoE . Make – Cisco or Equivalent</b>		
1	Switch Cisco or equivalent: 24 Port 10/100/1000 Mbps Managed POE (all interface) L2 Switch with 4 x Gigabit SFP (2 combo GB Ethernet), with power cord, switch fixing accessories, console cable	132	No

1.0.1	Warranty for Switch: 8x5xNBDx3 years on-site comprehensive warranty.	132	No
<b>E</b>	<b>1KVA online UPS with 30 minutes battery backup. Make – Hitachi or Equivalent</b>	66	No
<b>F</b>	<b>BoQ for Service for passive components</b>		
1	Laying of UTP Cable with PVC conduits / PVC Casing.	264	BOX
2	Installation & Termination of jack Panel	132	No
3	Fixing & Termination of I/O	2640	No
4	Installation & dressing of Rack along with Switch & accessories.	66	No.
<b>G</b>	<b>Electrical Work in 66 Govt. Polytechnic Colleges ( havelis/anchor or equivalent )</b>		
1	Electrical switch from reputed brand with necessary modular back box & face plate	5676	No
2	Electrical Plug point from reputed brand with necessary modular back box & face plates	5676	No
3	8 no of 16 amp SP MCB per college for 66 Colleges	528	No
4	Electrical cables as per requirement on actual for 66 Class room	15200	Mts
5	Fixing and termination & laying of Electrical cables and necessary electrical work for Language Lab setup in college.	66	colleges
6	8 Way double door DB with 1 no DP Isolator	66	No.
<b>H.</b>	Curtains with black out cloth and appropriate rods and clamps and fixing as per actuals based on the requirement of the class room.	462	Nos

**Note:**

1. **The length of CAT 6 Cable for LAN & Electrical Cable is based on our estimated cable length. The final invoicing will be done based on ACTUAL CABLE LENGTH USED.**
2. **Delivery Schedule: 6 to 8 weeks after P.O & installation within 10 weeks after P.O.**
3. **Supply of materials should be done after actual survey & judging the requirement.**

**Bill of quantity may change at the time of ordering/execution of work. Final bill will be raised on actual consumption of all materials. Cable laying charge will be on basis of actual lying of cables. Warranty will start at a batch of at least 22 sites clubbed together.**

**Detailed Technical Specifications are given in Section – J**